CXOLHT OSCILLATOR
16 kHz to 50 MHz
High Temperature / Ultra-Low Power
Fast Start-up / High Shock
PACKAGE DIMENSIONS
DIM Termination TYPICAL MAXIMUM
inches mm inches mm
A 0.126 3.20 0.130 3.30

FUNCTION TABLE
*When PIN 1 is allowed to float, it is held high by an internal pull-up resistor.
HOW TO ORDER CXOLHT OSCILLATORS
CXOLHT     4 C S N — 40.0M , 50 / 150 / — /          G
SPECIFICATIONS
Specifications are typical at 25°C unless otherwise noted. Specifications are subject to change without notice. Tighter specifications
available.
1. Not all frequencies available at all voltages. Contact factory.
2. Tighter tolerances available.
3. Does not include calibration tolerance. Tighter tolerances available.
4. Broader temperature ranges available. Contact factory.
5. Per MIL-STD-202G, Method 204D, Condition D. Random vibration testing also available.
Frequency 16.384 kHz 32.768 kHz 4 MHz 16 MHz
Supply Voltage1 2.5 V to 3.3 V ±10%
Calibration Tolerance2 ±100 ppm to ±20 ppm
Frequency-Temperature
Stability3,4
±150 ppm to ±125 ppm (25°C to 150°C)
±175 ppm to ±150 ppm (25°C to 175°C)
±200 ppm to ±175 ppm (25°C to 200°C)
Typical Supply Current
2.5 V
15.4 µA
3.3 V
16.0 µA
2.5 V
9.0 µA
3.3 V
8.2 µA
2.5 V
0.7 mA
3.3 V
1.0 mA
2.5 V
1.3 mA
3.3 V
1.9 mA
Typical Static Current (µA)
2.5 V
1.3
3.3 V
1.7
2.5 V
1.3
3.3 V
1.8
2.5 V
0.7
3.3 V
1.0
2.5 V
0.7
3.3 V
1.0
Output Load (CMOS) 15 pF
Start-up Time, Max (ms) 4.0 8.0 5.0
Rise/Fall Time, Max (ns) 12.0 5.0
Duty Cycle 45% MIN 55% MAX
Aging, First Year, Max ±5 ppm @ 25°C
Shock Survival
STD: 5,000 g, 0.3 ms, 1/2 sine
HG: up to 100,000 g, 0.5 ms, 1/2 sine
Vibration Survival5 20 g, 10-2,000 Hz swept sine
Operating Temperature Range4 -55°C to +200°C
Storage Temperature Range4 -55°C to +125°C
Max Process Temperature 260°C for 20 seconds
Max Supply Voltage VDD -0.3 V to 4.0 V
Moisture Sensitivity Level (MSL) This product is hermetically sealed and is not moisture sensitive.
Special
Blank = Standard
S = Special or
Custom
Frequency